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No. 968, A.] [Published September 80, 1959.
| CHAPTER 502

AN ACT to amend 343.125 of the statutes, relating to chauffeurs obtain-
ing special licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and dssembly,
do' enact as follows:

343.125 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.125 (5) Any person who holds a valid operator’s:licerse issued
to him by the department and who on * * * July 1, 1959, is operating
a motor vehicle for:the eperation of which a chauffeur’ s hcense is required,
shall be granted a:chauffeur’s license automatically by ‘the department
upon application therefor and payment of a fee of $2, provided such
application is made prior to * * * September 1, 1959. The applicant
shall present a certification, signed by his employer to the effect that the
applicant is employed as a chauffeur or, if the applicant'is self-employed,
a statement by such applicant to the effect that he works as a chauffeur.

Approved September 18, 1959.
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